
2026 Pomona-Pitzer Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Conf: 1-2   Home: 0-2   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Liu (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Liu (3-3), Springer (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Liu, Kylie .462 4-4 13 2 6 1 0 2 9 13 1.000 2 0 1 0 .533 0 0 0-0 8 10 0 1.000
1 Murguia, Natalie .417 4-4 12 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .417 0 0 1 0 .417 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
8 Huryn, Sadie .308 4-4 13 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 1 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0-0 7 4 1 .917
12 Phillips, Gianna .286 4-4 14 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .357 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 4 0 1.000
13 Roberts, Sophia .250 4-4 12 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 0 0 2 0 .231 1 0 0-0 35 1 1 .973
5 Burnham, Violet .231 4-4 13 1 3 0 1 0 0 5 .385 0 0 1 0 .231 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
15 Reimers, Audrey .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
9 Gibson, Summer .125 3-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 2 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
7 Song, Yuri .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
22 Bautista, Ava .250 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Milton, Marie .000 4-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
14 Nguyen, Jiselle .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Sefkow, Claire .000 4-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
23 Springer, Nyla .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
19 Lopez, Mia .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 4-4 114 14 30 3 1 2 14 41 .360 6 1 16 0 .303 1 6 0-1 86 37 3 .976
Opponents .297 4-4 118 19 35 8 0 2 19 49 .415 9 4 5 0 .364 1 5 3-3 87 31 7 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Reimers, Audrey 1.68 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 5 2 4 1 3 0 0 .265 0 0 0 0 2
22 Bautista, Ava 3.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 4.2 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .263 2 1 0 0 0
23 Springer, Nyla 3.65 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 18 8 8 3 3 4 0 2 .300 1 2 0 1 3
19 Lopez, Mia 63.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 .600 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.66 1-3 8 4 0 0 1 28.2 35 19 15 9 5 8 0 2 .297 4 4 0 1 5
Opponents 2.86 3-1 5 4 3 0 0 29.1 30 14 12 6 16 3 1 2 .263 3 1 0 1 6



2026 Pomona-Pitzer Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Liu, Kylie 18 8 10 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
12 Phillips, Gianna 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Burnham, Violet 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gibson, Summer 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Murguia, Natalie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reimers, Audrey 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Springer, Nyla 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Song, Yuri 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Milton, Marie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Roberts, Sophia 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sefkow, Claire 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Huryn, Sadie 12 7 4 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nguyen, Jiselle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lopez, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bautista, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 126 86 37 3 .976 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 125 87 31 7 .944 2 0 2 — 1 1


